

Chatham County Board of Commissioners

124 Bull Street, Savannah, GA 31401

NEWS RELEASE

For Immediate Release August 21, 2020

Chatham County Board of Commissioners Appoint 2nd District Representative

Chatham County, GA (August 21, 2020) – Chatham County Board of Commissioners voted to appoint, Yvonne Holmes, wife of the late Commissioner James. J. Holmes, to represent the 2nd District of Chatham County until December 31, 2020. Commissioner James J. Holmes served as the Commissioner for the 2nd District since 2004; He was affectionately known throughout the community as "Coach" for his tireless efforts for Chatham County youth. Yvonne Holmes will be sworn in by the Chatham County Attorney on a date to be determined.

###

Contact:
Abbigail Murphy
Public Information Office
Chatham County, GA

Office: (912) 652-7974

Email: amurphy@chathamcounty.org